
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

6 

1 

16 

15 

11 

20 

13 

9 

5 

12 

10 

18 

4 

2 

17 

7 

19 

14 

3 

Class 

Ironman 

Ironman 

Ironman 

Ironman 

Ironman 

Ironman 

Ironman 

Ironman 

Ironman 

Ironman 

Ironman 

Ironman 

Ironman 

Ironman 

Ironman 

Ironman 

Ironman 

Ironman 

Ironman 

Riders 

Jack Heffernan 

Jordan Atkinson 

Sam Rogers 

Caine Roberts 

Kurt Moore 

Brenden White 

Henry Neave 

Jake McGrath 

Warren Francis 

Luke Morrison 

Bay McGrory 

Blair thompson 

Ryan Dyson-Holland 

Andrew Collins 

Piers Shumack 

Rhett Johnston 

Colin Welsh 

Ed Neeves 

Daniel Douglas 

Total Tm 

6:57:15.565 

7:13:19.986 

6:58:21.604 

7:08:28.739 

7:14:14.723 

7:08:06.547 

5:32:24.059 

6:54:22.331 

7:00:02.153 

5:00:46.630 

6:48:44.472 

6:53:42.217 

6:54:52.196 

7:03:39.161 

7:22:35.195 

6:50:55.105 

4:40:14.442 

2:55:55.219 

1:33:22.076 

Laps 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

7 

6 

5 

4 
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Ironman 

Gunns Gully 15.000 km 

Transmoto 8 Hour Stroud



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

24 

44 

50 

25 

45 

38 

42 

49 

23 

28 

27 

46 

43 

39 

47 

48 

33 

31 

37 

30 

32 

29 

35 

124 

40 

36 

41 

21 

22 

34 

Class 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Pairs 

Team Name 

BGP 

Railin’ Ruts 

YTB Racing Team 

Bush McGregor 

Redawg Roosters 

Hunter Region Earthworks Racing 

NWTR Bench Warmers 

When’s smoko 

Bin chickens 

Crystal pistols 

coastal MCC B&K 

Sikunts 

Platinum racing 

Just having a go 

Stonecutters 

To Many Beers 

Fat boys 

Drinking beers & Clicking gears 

Hairy 

Dr Mak & Mr Monti 

Fat and Old 

Dirtbike fridays 

Garage 37 

KTM Newi Old Boys 

Look Out YTB 

Grip and Rip 

Nrtra 2 

2020 Fire Protection 

All the Way Part 2 

Fwoffers 

Riders 

Jesse Jenkins 

Jake Simonato 

Michael Styles 

Andrew McGregor 

Brad Sproule 

jason henshaw 

MATTHEW WALLACE 

Nick Proudfoot 

Ben McKinlay 

Jack Devon 

blake dibben 

Sam Trevor 

Jackson Shaw 

James Burke 

Chris Dunlea 

Pat Robinson 

Pete Layton 

Jeremy Halls 

Tim Osborn 

Adrian Monti 

Wade McDonald 

Neil Orchard 

Mitchell Alcorn 

James Parsons 

Glenn Lomas 

Kyle Parker 

Rob Broadhead 

Mel Grant 

Kingsley Baldwin 

Riders 

Blake Gittoes 

Bradley Goodhew 

Peter Hasleham 

Glen Bush 

Thomas Lewis 

Paul Dallas 

simon kolokotas 

Jarod Butler 

Andrew Swain 

Nathan Bailey 

kevin britten 

John Marshall 

Jordan Phillips 

Tom Herd 

Jason Simpson 

Nick Conlon 

Gareth Cooper 

Rick Boyle 

Jay Gibson 

Jamie Stauffer 

Ben Bloomfield 

Joshua Barnett 

Andrew Lowther 

Lincoln Amidy Zdenek Curik 

Dan Dunn 

Joel Lomas 

Brandon Lidbury 

Ed Baker 

Matthew Brimmer 

Josh Mitchell 

Total Tm 

6:48:09.565 

7:03:10.518 

6:42:46.242 

6:45:36.890 

6:50:00.179 

6:52:27.347 

6:52:59.531 

6:53:51.617 

6:54:10.780 

7:02:07.421 

7:06:19.971 

7:08:00.225 

7:15:30.878 

6:42:12.968 

6:48:17.275 

6:58:12.825 

7:00:48.383 

7:07:14.376 

7:09:32.784 

7:04:34.632 

7:04:41.637 

7:29:31.695 

Laps 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

10 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

No. 

135 

147 

103 

96 

112 

111 

123 

137 

145 

104 

95 

116 

107 

142 

110 

121 

117 

108 

126 

99 

127 

140 

146 

129 

144 

118 

143 

105 

115 

114 

130 

Class 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team Name 

Shaw-X 

WORX Performance Coatings/ Anonymous Gloves 

Brauntell Bangers 

ACT Sporties Club 

Fighting Mongooses 

Dr Jurds Bandits 

KTM NEWCASTLE Pelicans 

SLOWHOUSE 

Trail Blazers 

Buddha’s bitches 

2 bangers and a nugget 

Here For The Beer 

COASTAL KTM HAMMERTIME 

The three muskaqueers 

Dk heavy plant services 

Kelly's not happy 

Hold it south 

Coastal MCC 1300 cc 

Merriwa Maggots 

And then there were 4 

MHSR100%NWTR PISSED & Broke 

The Milkers 

We'll see how we go 

No Style 

Traffic cones 

JAYCOLADJAS 

This just in 

Buhl Racing 

HEAT SEATERS 

FSG 

ProPilot Australia 

Riders 

Stephen Phillips Wayne Campbell 

Scott Saul 

Daniel Collins 

Ken Marsden Cameron Fowler 

Jack Borger Jared Courtney 

Peter Soles 

Steven Quick Logan Harvey 

Mick Bellamy 

Bill Boulton 

Bradley Ayscough Seb Kelly 

Craig Hill 

Jordan Tull Chris Kent 

Scott Broomfield Rob Griffin 

Gavin Van Der Wel 

David Komacha Beau Pemberton 

George Graziani 

Dylan Thomas 

Shaun Walker 

Michael Hukka 

Kevin Reid Damien Hancock 

Luke Stettaford 

David Hills 

James Steain 

Shaun Barnett 

Cody Currie Matt Currie 

Adam Kelly Jase Akers 

Kurtis toms Josh Mcquiggan 

Thomas Guggenbuhl 

Albie Wheeler 

Steven Cook Angleo Christou 

Benjamin Stephenson 

Riders 

Rodney Phillips Josh Newling 

Scott Broadbent Jason Henderson 

Ryan Murphy Ethan Marshall 

Neil Willis Chris Bourke 

Leroy Walsh Jay White 

Jeremy Slade Cameron Witherdin 

Kyle Grigaitis Timothy Pendlebury 

Greg Spyve Rory Hugginson 

Doug Attkins Nick Goodchild 

Reid Kelly Lachlan Prosser 

Jean-Luc Polo Reece Brammer 

Brett Auston Callan Hanncock 

Anthony Bastin Brad Green 

Wade Ribaux Zachary Morcom 

Andrew Collins Brenton Hassett 

Paul Howarth Zane Howarth 

Ash Copp Paul Wilks 

Brad Brinkley Brian Tritton 

Mathew Griffiths Paul Amidy 

Ross Scarman Troy Reid 

Darren Williams Tate Viner 

Mark Bunyan Brad Snowden 

James Matheson Steve Leach 

Jarrad Galvin Raymond Saunders 

Jye Geronimi Michael Geronimi 

Col Saunders Jaye Ball 

Wade Freeman  

Nathan Anstiss George Kolotas 

Jason Morris Shaun Yeo 

Ash Baker Jai Passlow 

Brett Boots Bradley lesueur 

Total Tm 

7:12:06.372 

6:46:22.732 

6:47:45.546 

6:48:35.813 

6:48:54.866 

7:01:31.773 

7:04:53.083 

6:36:05.461 

6:41:17.473 

6:42:35.699 

6:42:41.597 

6:44:32.313 

6:45:04.582 

6:46:23.172 

6:46:29.520 

6:47:24.317 

6:48:56.313 

6:50:11.003 

6:52:04.075 

6:52:25.155 

6:52:36.131 

6:53:36.251 

7:02:33.765 

7:04:54.375 

7:06:15.770 

7:07:07.004 

7:07:11.144 

7:08:49.099 

7:11:09.881 

6:38:19.556 

6:39:15.300 

Laps 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 
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Pos 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

138 

109 

148 

125 

136 

106 

113 

119 

133 

101 

141 

97 

100 

132 

122 

131 

139 

134 

94 

128 

98 

120 

102 

Class 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team Name 

Team 300 

CPW Building 

Young and Old 

MCD Trailblazers 

Sherco Motorcycles Newcastle 

Bundy Bandits 

Fox Head Aust 

Just waiting for a mate 

Rusty Nuts 

BAKA 

The Ricky Bobby AllStarz 

All show no go! 

ARC Racing 

Rob and Sons 

KTM NCL Mudnuts 

Randy Marc does Europe 

Team 51 

Rusty warriors 

#$20is$20 

MixedBag 

Ambition outweighs talent 

KBJB19 

bannacoast batteries 

Riders 

Jarrod Brouff 

Andrew Swanston Michael Denton 

Ben Rayner 

Craig Ahern Adam Notley 

Thomas Andruschak Michael Roycroft 

Brendan Ott James Bristow 

Ross Radburn Sam Zavaglia 

Alexander Bland  

Reece Bokenkamp Andrew Clark 

Kieran Lorimer Ben Ruhan 

James Baxter 

Erik Holt Chris Heffernan 

Conan Joel 

Rob Dummer 

Andrew JamesBatchelor Anthony Dennis 

Joseph Zappia Marc Cutrupi 

Jack Blackmore Micheal Spiteri 

John Pickering Hayden Stuhl 

Jason Peake Troy Stanger 

Adam Seymour Alex Heal 

Charlie Touma 

Jack Couch Bradlie Peterson 

Alec Hurst 

Riders 

James Kardell Alex Masoch 

Josh Robson Chris Wilson 

Lachy McLeod Peter Maurer 

Matt Warren Tim Finn 

Mark Sinclair David Pratten 

Paul Ireland Sheldon Sanderson 

Zac Sperling Michael Day 

Adrian Smith Andrew Smith 

Andrew Clark Angus Clark 

Ashley Cook Adrian Blake 

Andrew Eather Ian Reeves 

Aaron Breese Nathan Gibson 

Rodney Hetherington Alan Hetherington 

Jackson Hordern Marcus Dummer 

Steven Dennis Beau Bromhead 

Luke Garraway Geoff Heath 

Wayne McAuley David Campbell 

Ben Moylan Ryan Edwards 

Andrew Pollard Marc Walker 

Daryl Dobson Russel Gibson 

Nicholas McRae Robert Salvia 

Kurt Curry Christopher Sultana 

Mitchell Crothers Timothy Vout 

Total Tm 

6:39:53.018 

6:41:00.564 

6:47:15.434 

6:47:33.629 

6:51:58.939 

6:58:12.630 

6:47:46.528 

6:51:48.136 

6:56:40.570 

6:36:56.049 

6:50:20.644 

6:54:18.163 

7:17:07.681 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

159 

158 

161 

155 

156 

157 

160 

Class 

Team - Wise Wizards 

Team - Wise Wizards 

Team - Wise Wizards 

Team - Wise Wizards 

Team - Wise Wizards 

Team - Wise Wizards 

Team - Wise Wizards 

Team Name 

MX Express 

Jeff and Co. 

We’re Back on Fire 

3 Wise Men 

coastal MCC 

Factory defects 

Thredbo Plumbing Services 

Riders 

Matt Dymock 

Willie Thompson 

Michael Collins Matthew Codrington 

Martin Notaras 

Dave Cat 

Charlie Vassalo 

David Bradshaw andrew vass 

Riders 

Geoff Ballard Brad Williscroft 

Jeff Leisk Troy Wilson 

Darren Lamb Paul Dean 

Robert Morrison Michael Turner 

Sean Dibben Kevin Britten 

Greg Hill David Louttit 

Phillip Hannam Warren Hannam 

Total Tm 

6:55:39.258 

7:12:49.960 

7:05:43.149 

7:06:54.228 

7:07:32.336 

6:43:37.420 

7:01:34.231 

Laps 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

11 

10 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

56 

151 

57 

153 

150 

152 

Class 

Team - Young Guns’ 

Team - Young Guns’ 

Team - Young Guns’ 

Team - Young Guns’ 

Team - Young Guns’ 

Team - Young Guns’ 

Team Name 

Central coast ham and bacon 1 

KTM Newcastle - Young guns 

Central coast ham and bacon 2 

Throttle jockeys 

FERM Maintenance Young Gunns 

MAITLAND MOTORCYCLES Team 2 

Riders 

Billy Bray 

John Douglas Reece Rowbottom 

Korey McMahon 

Oscar Collins 

Harry Wade Samuel Codrington 

Jacob Ellicott 

Riders 

Lachlan Wilson  Luke Bray 

Brock Mcleary Jeremy Gould 

Riley Corrigan  Cody McMahon 

Tristan Hunt Blayke Pettersen 

Sam Cummings Jack Parish 

Thomas Jordan Karl Lawler 

Total Tm 

7:09:26.266 

7:12:47.113 

6:52:58.728 

6:59:23.787 

6:51:58.656 

6:53:51.365 

Laps 

15 

15 

14 

14 

13 

13 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

No. 

165 

163 

166 

162 

164 

167 

Class 

Team - Mixed 

Team - Mixed 

Team - Mixed 

Team - Mixed 

Team - Mixed 

Team - Mixed 

Team Name 

HOLESHOTTERS 

Beetle Bailey Racing 

sand swappers 

"3 guys a girl and a track" 

Coastal MCC Team Neutral 

What am I doing 

Riders 

Emelie Karlsson Stefan Granquist 

Karina Bailey 

Jeff Dray  

Scott Warburton  Jacob Peacock 

Luke Philip 

Dayne Young  Ben filby 

Riders 

Brett Kenny Geoff Braico 

Paul Gunther Robert Bailey 

Lee Stephens Kristy-lee Stephens 

David Hogan Jen Hogan 

Beaudel Moulson Tania Newton 

Jason Freeburn Logan Freeburn 

Total Tm 

7:05:15.378 

6:51:34.577 

6:58:05.320 

6:50:32.119 

7:40:33.650 

Laps 

15 

13 

13 

12 

9 

0 
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Pos 

1 

No. 

154 

Class 

Team - Wonder Women 

Team Name 

Coastal MCC Tuff Titties 

Riders 

Kim Ward 

Riders 

Courtney Rubie Brittany Madeley 

Total Tm 

7:13:51.821 

Laps 

12 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

No. 

78 

74 

88 

165 

56 

59 

151 

75 

84 

58 

72 

57 

159 

153 

65 

86 

70 

87 

135 

89 

158 

147 

103 

96 

112 

92 

163 

150 

85 

152 

52 

Class 

Team - Open 

Team - Open 

Team - Open 

Team - Mixed 

Team - Young Guns’ 

Team - Open 

Team - Young Guns’ 

Team - Open 

Team - Open 

Team - Open 

Team - Open 

Team - Young Guns’ 

Team - Wise Wizards 

Team - Young Guns’ 

Team - Open 

Team - Open 

Team - Open 

Team - Open 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Open 

Team - Wise Wizards 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Open 

Team - Mixed 

Team - Young Guns’ 

Team - Open 

Team - Young Guns’ 

Team - Open 

Team Name 

Off Road Advantage 

MAITLAND MOTORCYCLES 

Unifilter Australia 

HOLESHOTTERS 

Central coast ham and bacon 1 

chris watson motorcycles 

KTM Newcastle - Young guns 

Maitland Motorcycles Team 3 

Three little riglets 

Chris Watson M/C 

Limp Wrists 

Central coast ham and bacon 2 

MX Express 

Throttle jockeys 

Dirt 2 Ride 

Two wheel obsession 

KTM Newcastle Mixed Bag 

unfit. 

Shaw-X 

Watagan weekend warriors 

Jeff and Co. 

WORX Performance Coatings/ Anonymous Gloves 

Brauntell Bangers 

ACT Sporties Club 

Fighting Mongooses 

Yeehaa Racing 

Beetle Bailey Racing 

FERM Maintenance Young Gunns 

Transmoto's Nimbin Grass feed freds 

MAITLAND MOTORCYCLES Team 2 

3 schooners please 

Riders 

Dean Wattus Michael Driscoll 

Tom Kite 

Damian Smith Brett Holl 

Emelie Karlsson Stefan Granquist 

Billy Bray 

Reed Hugo Gordon Wallace 

John Douglas Reece Rowbottom 

Blake Davies 

Henry Cox 

Corey Richards Micheal Breast 

Jeremy stokeld 

Korey McMahon 

Matt Dymock 

Oscar Collins 

Raphuel Moss Patrick Joyce 

Ryan Murrell 

Jarrod Wilson Jeffrey Briggs 

Rod Keena Ben Rudder 

Stephen Phillips Wayne Campbell 

Dave Gidzala Steve Wand 

Willie Thompson 

Scott Saul 

Daniel Collins 

Ken Marsden Cameron Fowler 

Jack Borger Jared Courtney 

Aaron Hutton 

Karina Bailey 

Harry Wade Samuel Codrington 

John Baker Craig Anderson 

Jacob Ellicott 

Grant Palmer 

Riders 

Josh Green Blake Hollis 

Brad Redman  Mitch Bowen 

Scott Keegan Beau Ralston 

Brett Kenny Geoff Braico 

Lachlan Wilson  Luke Bray 

Chris watson  Ethan baillie 

Brock Mcleary Jeremy Gould 

Jarad McCaull Jarrod Ramsey 

Tyson Wickham Dylan Lochhead 

Luke Richards  Toby Sheridan 

Stephen Robertson Tyler Bunyan 

Riley Corrigan  Cody McMahon 

Geoff Ballard Brad Williscroft 

Tristan Hunt Blayke Pettersen 

Dean Heffernan  Nick Jozing 

Chris Papas Dylan Rose 

Mike West  David Walsh 

kyle nagle rhys nagle 

Rodney Phillips Josh Newling 

Matt Adcock Dylan Wallis 

Jeff Leisk Troy Wilson 

Scott Broadbent Jason Henderson 

Ryan Murphy Ethan Marshall 

Neil Willis Chris Bourke 

Leroy Walsh Jay White 

Brett Donaldson Scott Behrendorff 

Paul Gunther Robert Bailey 

Sam Cummings Jack Parish 

Robert Mather Trent Paola 

Thomas Jordan Karl Lawler 

Trent Wibberley  Ricky Palmer 

Total Tm 

6:44:58.586 

6:49:11.706 

6:53:08.294 

6:34:20.109 

6:40:07.237 

6:40:58.552 

6:42:40.920 

6:45:57.811 

6:49:17.472 

6:49:41.554 

6:51:08.533 

6:52:58.728 

6:55:39.258 

6:59:23.787 

7:01:41.201 

6:05:02.562 

6:33:24.923 

6:39:14.356 

6:40:30.556 

6:41:31.408 

6:42:35.184 

6:46:22.732 

6:47:45.546 

6:48:35.813 

6:48:54.866 

6:50:27.620 

6:51:34.577 

6:51:58.656 

6:52:55.960 

6:53:51.365 

6:57:28.025 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 
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Pos 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

No. 

166 

83 

91 

90 

80 

71 

63 

79 

155 

111 

81 

77 

123 

156 

161 

137 

64 

54 

145 

76 

104 

95 

116 

107 

142 

121 

60 

117 

61 

108 

162 

Class 

Team - Mixed 

Team - Open 

Team - Open 

Team - Open 

Team - Open 

Team - Open 

Team - Open 

Team - Open 

Team - Wise Wizards 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Open 

Team - Open 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Wise Wizards 

Team - Wise Wizards 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Open 

Team - Open 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Open 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Open 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Open 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Mixed 

Team Name 

sand swappers 

The Three Eejits 

WP Newcastle 

when no ability meets no effort 

Powersport Central 3 

KTM Newcastle Onpoint Signage 

Coastal MCC Woodducks 

Paterson auto 

3 Wise Men 

Dr Jurds Bandits 

Sled dawgz 

Nabiac Rally Nuts 

KTM NEWCASTLE Pelicans 

coastal MCC 

We’re Back on Fire 

SLOWHOUSE 

COMBAT WOMBATS 

Baumann Building 

Trail Blazers 

Murphy’s boys 

Buddha’s bitches 

2 bangers and a nugget 

Here For The Beer 

COASTAL KTM HAMMERTIME 

The three muskaqueers 

Kelly's not happy 

Chris Watson Motorcycles Team Dunlop 

Hold it south 

Chris Watson Motorsports 

Coastal MCC 1300 cc 

"3 guys a girl and a track" 

Riders 

Jeff Dray  

Adrian Donnelly 

Stefan Appelgren Sam Gallagher 

Andrew Wood Jason Mott 

Josh Smith 

Courtney Lambert 

Steven Braico 

Troy Henrickson 

Martin Notaras 

Peter Soles 

Brendan Irons 

Robert Paulson Saxon Eadndel 

Steven Quick Logan Harvey 

Dave Cat 

Michael Collins Matthew Codrington 

Mick Bellamy 

Mitch De Britt Jordan Yeo 

Chris Simpson Brett Carroll 

Bill Boulton 

Jack Murphy Cameron Casson 

Bradley Ayscough Seb Kelly 

Craig Hill 

Jordan Tull Chris Kent 

Scott Broomfield Rob Griffin 

Gavin Van Der Wel 

George Graziani 

Lincoln Brien John Merrison 

Dylan Thomas 

Link Kirkness Brad Gow 

Shaun Walker 

Scott Warburton  Jacob Peacock 

Riders 

Lee Stephens Kristy-lee Stephens 

Jack Pritchard Kurt Pritchard 

Shane Place Patrick White 

Stuart Martens Andrew Crampton 

Joshua Nolan Brandon Cain 

Luke Hobman Jake White 

Scott Anlezark  Daniel Kenny 

Ben Burgmann Luke Burgmann 

Robert Morrison Michael Turner 

Jeremy Slade Cameron Witherdin 

Stuart Oliver Stevo Phelan 

David Darby Lamie Lulham 

Kyle Grigaitis Timothy Pendlebury 

Sean Dibben Kevin Britten 

Darren Lamb Paul Dean 

Greg Spyve Rory Hugginson 

Greg Haring  Christian Horwood 

Jesse Sutherland  Nathan Collins 

Doug Attkins Nick Goodchild 

Laurie Mexon Joe Wilton 

Reid Kelly Lachlan Prosser 

Jean-Luc Polo Reece Brammer 

Brett Auston Callan Hanncock 

Anthony Bastin Brad Green 

Wade Ribaux Zachary Morcom 

Paul Howarth Zane Howarth 

Brenton Lewis  Christopher Caslick 

Ash Copp Paul Wilks 

Michael Kirkness  Matt Mcdonagh 

Brad Brinkley Brian Tritton 

David Hogan Jen Hogan 

Total Tm 

6:58:05.320 

6:59:58.758 

6:59:59.210 

7:03:34.878 

7:07:01.357 

6:25:48.347 

6:27:06.156 

6:28:11.428 

6:29:00.151 

6:29:18.298 

6:29:30.990 

6:30:27.974 

6:33:23.302 

6:34:43.399 

6:35:44.320 

6:36:05.461 

6:38:29.095 

6:38:37.316 

6:41:17.473 

6:41:46.720 

6:42:35.699 

6:42:41.597 

6:44:32.313 

6:45:04.582 

6:46:23.172 

6:47:24.317 

6:48:46.117 

6:48:56.313 

6:49:55.133 

6:50:11.003 

6:50:32.119 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 
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Pos 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

No. 

126 

99 

127 

140 

68 

143 

144 

67 

118 

146 

129 

69 

105 

114 

115 

130 

138 

109 

157 

148 

125 

73 

51 

136 

132 

122 

131 

106 

149 

113 

62 

Class 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Open 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Open 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Open 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Wise Wizards 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Open 

Team - Open 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Open 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Open 

Team Name 

Merriwa Maggots 

And then there were 4 

MHSR100%NWTR PISSED & Broke 

The Milkers 

"Jake more like joke" 

This just in 

Traffic cones 

In Front of the 3 Fuckiteers 

JAYCOLADJAS 

We'll see how we go 

No Style 

Knee Sliders 

Buhl Racing 

FSG 

HEAT SEATERS 

ProPilot Australia 

Team 300 

CPW Building 

Factory defects 

Young and Old 

MCD Trailblazers 

Little Pantry Co. Racing 

3 Fuckiteers 

Sherco Motorcycles Newcastle 

Rob and Sons 

KTM NCL Mudnuts 

Randy Marc does Europe 

Bundy Bandits 

Big Strong Aussie Boys 

Fox Head Aust 

Coastal MCC Team 300 

Riders 

Michael Hukka 

Kevin Reid Damien Hancock 

Luke Stettaford 

David Hills 

Wesley Bygate 

Kurtis toms Josh Mcquiggan 

Cody Currie Matt Currie 

Matthew Mohr 

Adam Kelly Jase Akers 

James Steain 

Shaun Barnett 

Jason Gray 

Thomas Guggenbuhl 

Steven Cook Angleo Christou 

Albie Wheeler 

Benjamin Stephenson 

Jarrod Brouff 

Andrew Swanston Michael Denton 

Charlie Vassalo 

Ben Rayner 

Craig Ahern Adam Notley 

Jayden Bowe 

Michael Smith 

Thomas Andruschak Michael Roycroft 

Rob Dummer 

Andrew JamesBatchelor Anthony Dennis 

Joseph Zappia Marc Cutrupi 

Brendan Ott James Bristow 

Kane Horsington Matthew Horsington 

Ross Radburn Sam Zavaglia 

Brendan Pace Harley Gould-Anderson 

Riders 

Mathew Griffiths Paul Amidy 

Ross Scarman Troy Reid 

Darren Williams Tate Viner 

Mark Bunyan Brad Snowden 

Steven Dalton  Nick Maher 

Wade Freeman  

Jye Geronimi Michael Geronimi 

Mitchell Smith  jarrad thorton 

Col Saunders Jaye Ball 

James Matheson Steve Leach 

Jarrad Galvin Raymond Saunders 

Beau Beaton  Craig Mcmartin 

Nathan Anstiss George Kolotas 

Ash Baker Jai Passlow 

Jason Morris Shaun Yeo 

Brett Boots Bradley lesueur 

James Kardell Alex Masoch 

Josh Robson Chris Wilson 

Greg Hill David Louttit 

Lachy McLeod Peter Maurer 

Matt Warren Tim Finn 

Leroy Durer Shane Bowe 

Matthew Smith  Adam Savage 

Mark Sinclair David Pratten 

Jackson Hordern Marcus Dummer 

Steven Dennis Beau Bromhead 

Luke Garraway Geoff Heath 

Paul Ireland Sheldon Sanderson 

Jacob Cross Conner Horsington 

Zac Sperling Michael Day 

Dean Shelley  Michael Cross 

Total Tm 

6:52:04.075 

6:52:25.155 

6:52:36.131 

6:53:36.251 

6:55:47.244 

6:57:11.144 

6:28:13.347 

6:28:18.473 

6:28:46.028 

6:29:26.866 

6:30:03.419 

6:31:08.175 

6:36:04.327 

6:38:19.556 

6:38:24.367 

6:39:15.300 

6:39:53.018 

6:41:00.564 

6:43:37.420 

6:47:15.434 

6:47:33.629 

6:49:45.554 

6:51:55.857 

6:51:58.939 

5:07:04.946 

5:21:47.378 

5:52:21.221 

6:18:22.238 

6:35:26.116 

6:47:46.528 

6:48:48.366 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
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Pos 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

113 

114 

No. 

119 

139 

82 

133 

53 

160 

101 

141 

97 

55 

93 

134 

100 

164 

94 

128 

167 

98 

120 

102 

110 

Class 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Open 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Open 

Team - Wise Wizards 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Open 

Team - Open 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Mixed 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Mixed 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team - Weekend Warriors 

Team Name 

Just waiting for a mate 

Team 51 

Team 53 

Rusty Nuts 

All the Way 

Thredbo Plumbing Services 

BAKA 

The Ricky Bobby AllStarz 

All show no go! 

Blaizes earthworx 

Zigs 

Rusty warriors 

ARC Racing 

Coastal MCC Team Neutral 

#$20is$20 

MixedBag 

What am I doing 

Ambition outweighs talent 

KBJB19 

bannacoast batteries 

Dk heavy plant services 

Riders 

Alexander Bland  

Jack Blackmore Micheal Spiteri 

Nathan Cherry 

Reece Bokenkamp Andrew Clark 

Andrew Jamieson 

David Bradshaw andrew vass 

Kieran Lorimer Ben Ruhan 

James Baxter 

Erik Holt Chris Heffernan 

Brad Mercer Jake Gardiner 

Simon Sheilds Scott Dunn 

John Pickering Hayden Stuhl 

Conan Joel 

Luke Philip 

Jason Peake Troy Stanger 

Adam Seymour Alex Heal 

Dayne Young  Ben filby 

Charlie Touma 

Jack Couch Bradlie Peterson 

Alec Hurst 

David Komacha Beau Pemberton 

Riders 

Adrian Smith Andrew Smith 

Wayne McAuley David Campbell 

Craig Walker Kistian Hopkins 

Andrew Clark Angus Clark 

Jacob Bron  Ben Cornett 

Phillip Hannam Warren Hannam 

Ashley Cook Adrian Blake 

Andrew Eather Ian Reeves 

Aaron Breese Nathan Gibson 

Blaize Jenkinson  Nate Biggs 

Daniel Aplin Jason Walmsley 

Ben Moylan Ryan Edwards 

Rodney Hetherington Alan Hetherington 

Beaudel Moulson Tania Newton 

Andrew Pollard Marc Walker 

Daryl Dobson Russel Gibson 

Jason Freeburn Logan Freeburn 

Nicholas McRae Robert Salvia 

Kurt Curry Christopher Sultana 

Mitchell Crothers Timothy Vout 

Andrew Collins Brenton Hassett 

Total Tm 

6:51:48.136 

4:34:48.392 

5:11:00.503 

6:06:05.414 

6:08:56.259 

6:14:35.478 

6:36:56.049 

6:50:20.644 

6:54:18.163 

3:59:57.334 

4:11:28.312 

4:52:11.347 

6:39:09.848 

6:56:48.582 

4:52:56.661 

6:08:31.895 

4:32:52.134 

4:50:31.149 

4:40:37.757 

2:15:22.935 

6:46:29.520 

Laps 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

6 

6 

5 

4 

3 
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